CH \$740.00 3368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383044

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ST Acquisition, LLC		04/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stride Tool, LLC	
Street Address:	30333 Emerald Valley Parkway	
City:	Glenwillow	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

1.110.1211.1.11011.12110.1011.120		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	336864	I
Registration Number:	2774563	
Registration Number:	3443614	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	816955	"IMP"
Registration Number:	4352838	BLACKBELT TOOLS
Registration Number:	3931162	DEPENDABLE UNDER PRESSURE
Registration Number:	323212	
Registration Number:	336865	I
Registration Number:	2805936	
Registration Number:	543322	HI-DUTY
Registration Number:	266327	HI-DUTY
Registration Number:	2318342	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	3438658	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	336012	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	336866	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	668214	IMPERIAL
Registration Number:	1616729	IMPERIAL EASTMAN
Registration Number:	1365190	IMPERIAL EASTMAN
Registration Number:	1037738	KWIK CHARGE
		TRADEMARK

900363252 REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0967

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4859313	KWIK-COUPLER
Registration Number:	739959	KWIK-TITE
Registration Number:	826391	MILBAR
Registration Number:	1147072	MILBAR
Registration Number:	3950403	POLARSHIELD
Registration Number:	2322329	QTR-TURN
Registration Number:	4114748	SAFETYTWIST
Registration Number:	4002137	STRIDE TOOL
Registration Number:	3954042	S STRIDE TOOL
Registration Number:	4842755	TIGERWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043533148

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043317448

Email: amanda.bryan@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda K. Bryan

Address Line 1: 214 North Tryon Street, 47th Floor

Address Line 2: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2829226.00049
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Bryan
SIGNATURE:	/Amanda K. Bryan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=ST Acquisition Name Change#page1.tif source=ST Acquisition Name Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0968

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ST ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ST ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "STRIDE TOOL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

5978340 8100 SR# 20162170214

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Businek, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202118802

Date: 04-08-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0969

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:35 AM 04/08/2016
FILED 11:35 AM 04/08/2016
SR 20162170214 - File Number 5978340

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: ST Acquisition, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

By striking out article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said article FIRST the following new article:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Stride Tool, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 7th day of April, 2016.

ST ACQUISITION, LLC

By: STRIDE TOOL HOLDINGS, LLC

its sole member and manger

By: Mame: Geoff Kroeger

Title: Controller

CH-#3284587- v1

RECORDED: 05/04/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0970